next level of study each year at the first attempt. Scholars who fail to progress 
on academic grounds and are required to repeat a year will not receive the 
Scholarship for the repeated year.   

3. Payment 

3.1 The value of the Scholarship shall be £1,200 annually (one thousand two 

hundred pounds sterling) 

3.2 The Scholarship is intended to assist the Scholar in meeting living costs whilst 

studying at the University 

3.3 Payment of the Award shall be made: 

3.3.1 at the end of January and May of the Academic Year and 

3.3.2 by BACS transfer to a bank account held by the Scholar in the United